prxi:ggogl‘ngelr.gENT EQUIPMENT “.
NZ 0800 464 393 AUS 1800 963 490 ’Il n eva d

nevadagroup.co.nz nevadagroup.com.au Sustainable Effluent Management




Battioni MEC Vacuum Pumps

Battioni MEC pumps are commercial grade vacuum pumps that are commonly used in
agricultural applications such as on Slurry Tankers.

These pumps feature self-adjusting vanes, built-in changeover valves for vacuum or pressure operation and positive
lubrication supplied by a built-in gear pump and oil reservoir. Nevada 8000L Single Axle Slurry Tankers.

Battioni MEC 6500M

CODE DESCRIPTION

ACVMEC6500 7,000L p/min Flow
Air cooled 60% Duty Cycle. 600RPM.
Forced Lubrication and 60mm Outlet

Battioni MEC 8000

CODE DESCRIPTION

ACVMEC8000 8,100L p/min Flow
Air cooled 60% Duty Cycle. 600RPM.
Forced Lubrication and 60mm Qutlet

Battioni MEC Q000OM

CODE DESCRIPTION

ACYMEC9000 9,000L p/min Flow
Long Life Vanes. Air cooled 60% Duty Cycle. 540RPM.
Forced Lubrication and 80mm H/Tails




MEC 6500, 8000/M M Ao

-/ AMA40
AMG] o/ i/AMl 16

AME61
AMECS61

AM45
\@ AM62
AM106

AM42

i/AMH7

AM38/DX
AMB8/SX

AM41

AM37
AM36 \Q

AMHé»

AM30\0AM1 16\

v
[+
x
=
(s §
>
=
=
.
>
4
Ll
>
Z
)
t
<
[11]

AM1
AM109 M
AM33 AMECI
AME33 AMET/LA
AM32 AMS5/M AMECT/LA
AME32 AME5/M
\6 AMEC5/M
AM28 ®\
AM25 AM24 LUBR_OIL
AM94 @ AM48
AM12 AM26
AME26

AM27

AM]OS\'1

fAI\/\H7

ARTICLE CODE DESCRIPTION ARTICLE CODE DESCRIPTION
AM1 4010101006 HOUSING - MEC 5000 AM37 4030110003 MANIFOLD SIDE GASKET - MEC 5-8000
AMEC1 4010101007 HOUSING - MEC 6500 LF AM38/DX 4010501004 MANIFOLD - MEC 5-8000 DX
AMECT/LA 4010101097 HOUSING - MEC 6500 LA AM38/SX 4010501025 MANIFOLD - MEC 5-8000 SX
AME1 4010101008 HOUSING - MEC 8000 LF AM39 4030109005 MANIFOLD GASKET - MEC 5-8000
AMET/LA 4010101099 HOUSING - MEC 8000 LA AM40 5030300007 OIL SEAL - 30X40X7 TC
AM2 4010301003 GEARBOX - MEC 5-6,5-8000/M AM41 5060410006 RUBBER BALL - D 70
AM3 4010401003 FRONT AND BACK FLANGE - MEC 5-6,5-8000 AM42 4030109006 MANIFOLD COVER GASKET - MEC 5-8000
AM4 4030108007 FLANGE GASKET - MEC 5-8000 AM45 4012007002 SPRING - MEC 5-8000
AM6 5050707002 KEY - 6X6X25 AM48 5012107004 BALL BEARING - 6208
AM7 4070113006 STANDARD BLADE - MEC 5000 300X46.5X6.5 AM60 4010801007 HANDLE - MEC 2-8000
AMEC7 4070113007 STANDARD BLADE - MEC 6500 370X46.5X6.5 AM61 4010601075 MANIFOLD COVER - D 60 MEC 5-6500
AME7 4070113008 STANDARD BLADE - MEC 8000 450X46.5X6.5 AMEG61 4010601076 MANIFOLD COVER - D 80 MEC 8000
AM7/SP 4070113123 LONG LIFE BLADE - MEC 5000 300X46.5X6.5 AMEC61 4010601016 MANIFOLD COVER - D 76 MEC 5-6,5-8000
AMEC7/SP 4070113124 LONG LIFE BLADE - MEC 6500 370X46.5X6.5 AM62 4010701012 REVERSING GEAR - MEC 5-8000
AMEC7/SC 4070113180 STANDARD BLADE S.C.- MEC 6500 369X46.5X9.7 AM94 4010601115 GEARBOX COVER - MEC 2-8000 CE
AM12 5012107010 BALL BEARING - 6307 AM95 4060505000 SHAFT GUARD - CE
AM18 5030300006 OIL SEAL - 48X62X8 AM96 5050906006 PLUG - M 16X1.5 - DIN 908
AM21 5060605001 OIL PLUG - D 3/8" GAS AM97 5050202007 ALUMINIUM WASHER - D 16X20X1,5
AM23 5050107018 SCREW - M 10X16 TE AM106 5060605009 OIL LEVEL ROD - 30X130 MM
AM24 5050207034 SECURITY WASHER D 10 AM108 5050107197 GALVANIZED SCREW - M 6X10 TEF
AM25 5012107006 BALL BEARING - 6304 AM109 5050507011 CIRCLIP-D 801
AM26 4020507002 GEAR WITH SHAFT - Z55-M2,5 MEC 2-5000 AM115 5050903001 PLUG - M 10X1 - DIN 906
AME26 4020507003 GEAR WITH SHAFT - Z53-M2,5 MEC 6,5-8000 AM116 5050107109 SCREW - M 10X25 TEF - FL/ZIGR 8.8
AM27 5030300005 OIL SEAL - 35X62X10 AM117 5050107108 SCREW - M 8X25 TEF - FL/ZIGR 8.8
AM28 4030108006 GEARBOX COVER GASKET - MEC 2-8000 AM123 6010201006 REBUILD KIT - MEC 5000 STANDARD
AM30 5060105004 OIL LEVEL PLUG - D 3/8" GAS AME123 6010201007 REBUILD KIT - MEC 6500 STANDARD
AM32 5050300001 SELF-LOCKING NUT - M 24X2X15 AMEC123 6010201008 REBUILD KIT - MEC 8000 STANDARD
AME32 5050300002 SELF-LOCKING NUT - M 27X2X16 AM123/SP 6010201019 REBUILD KIT - MEC 5000 LONG LIFE
AM33 4020607002 PINION - Z21-M2,5 MEC 2-5000 AME123/SP 6010201020 REBUILD KIT - MEC 6500 LONG LIFE
AME33 4020607003 PINION - Z23-M2,5 MEC 6,5-8000 AMEC123/SP 6010201021 REBUILD KIT - MEC 8000 LONG LIFE
AM36 4010901003 EXHAUST ELBOW - MEC 5-8000

AUS 1800 963490 | nevadagroup.com.au




v
o
>
=
(s §
>
=
=)
.
>
A4
Ll
>
Z
o
t
<
(¢1]

MEC 9000/M

CMIF ChMI1&
Cmaa CMISII /
CMEB3 CME3
CMECS3, CME&3: CMs]
“ o SR,
M7
. MI?IiMéﬁ{ Mb‘}c\M]z? s -\:‘MI?B (..M]Ié\ C'v"la\ CM|3\
@ & B bO\O
\Cmas
Ml |6\ 0\‘\'CM‘?6
cf:; ;09\ Um.m\g. \ \CM97
CM33/M \ ' Chi
cM21 CM33/MA,
cmaz,  \ ;
\cm7
h \ CME7 z
CMECT7 CMECT/LA
CMB5, ; A
o® | et
CMECSM
cMI08
\. M7 “CM26/M
CM26/MA
- CM30
| CM24 \c.wzs
CM23
ARTICLE CODE DESCRIPTION ARTICLE CODE DESCRIPTION
M1 4010101085 HOUSING - MEC 9000 LF CM39 4030109035 MANIFOLD GASKET MEC 9-11-13500
CM1/LA 4010101101 HOUSING - MEC 9000 LA CM40 5030300015 OIL SEAL - 35X50X7 TC
CME1 4010101086 HOUSING - MEC 11000 LF M4 5060410007 RUBBER BALL - D 90
CMET/LA 4010101104 HOUSING - MEC 11000 LA CM45 4012007011 SPRING - MEC 9-11-13500
CMECT 4010101087 HOUSING - MEC 13500 LF CM48 5012107004 BALL BEARING - 6208
CMEC1/LA 4010101108 HOUSING - MEC 13500 LA CM57 4011707067 SPACER ROTOR M MEC 9-11-13500 M-G
(@Y 4010301028 GEARBOX - MEC 9000-11000-13500/M CM58 5050207031 TEFLON WASHER REV.GEAR MEC 9-11-13500
CcM3 40104010617 FRONT & BACK FLANGE MEC 9000-11000-13500 CM59 5101800000 THERMO LABEL
M4 4030108048 BODY GASKET MEC 9-11-13500 CM61 4011501030 SUCTION ELBOW D 76 MEC 9-11-13500
CM5/M10 4010220175 ROTOR - MEC 9000/M KEY 10 CME®61 4011501031 SUCTION ELBOW D 80 MEC 9-11-13500
CME5/M10 4010220176 ROTOR - MEC 11000/M KEY 10 CMEC61 4011501032 SUCTION ELBOW D 100 MEC 9-11-13500
CMEC5/M10 4010220177 ROTOR - MEC 13500/M KEY 10 CM62 4010701018 REVERSING GEAR MEC 9-13500
CM6 5050707032 KEY - 10X8X25 CM63 4010406017 FLANGE FOR ELBOW - STAR D80
M7 4070113192 LONG LIFE BLADE MEC 9000 300X60X6,5 CMEG3 4010406015 FLANGE FOR ELBOW - STAR D100
CME7 4070113193 LONG LIFE BLADE MEC 11000 360X60X6,5 CM64 5030210008 SEAL RING - OR 189 STAR UL
CMEC7 4070113194 LONG LIFE BLADE MEC 13500 460X60X6,5 CM65 4010601056 MANIFOLD COVER - MEC 9_13500-STAR-WPT/UL
CM8 5012207001 COMPRESSION & THRUST RING D80 CM66 5050107054 SCREW - M 10X35 TE
CcM9 5050507017 CIRCLIP-D 40 E - DIN 471 CM67 4010501026 MANIFOLD MEC 9000-11000-13500
CM10 4010801043 HANDLE - MEC 9-13500 CM68 4030109025 MANIFOLD COVER GASK-MEC 9_13500-STAR-WPT/UL
cM12 5012107010 BALL BEARING - 6307 cm83 4010901018 REVOLVING ELBOW - MEC 9_13500-STAR D 76
CM13 5030210028 SEAL RING - OR 2337 85.34X1.78 LF PUMP CMES83 4010901019 REVOLVING ELBOW - MEC 9_13500-STAR D 80
CM15 5040303015 BLACK PLUG - D 2" GAS CMEC83 4010901020 REVOLVING ELBOW - MEC 9_13500-STAR D 100
cM18 5030300041 OIL SEAL - 48X62X10 DCV CM94 4010601154 GEARBOX COVER - MEC 9-11-13500
CM21 5060605001 OIL PLUG - D 3/8" GAS CM95 4060505000 SHAFT GUARD - CE
CM23 5050107018 SCREW -M 10X16 TE CM96 5050906006 PLUG - D 16X1 DIN 908
cm24 5050202002 ALUMINIUM WASHER - D 10X16X1,5 cm97 5050202007 ALUMINIUM WASHER - D 16X20X1,5
CM25 5012107006 BALL BEARING - 6304 CM106 5060100001 OIL LEVEL ROD - MM 18X55
CM26/M 4020507003 GEAR WITH SHAFT - Z53-M2,5 MEC 6,5-8000 CM108 5050107107 GALVANIZED SCREW - M 6X10 TEF
CM26/MA 4020507012 GEAR WITH SHAFT MEC9-13500/MA Z43-M2,5 cM109 5050507011 CIRCLIP-D 80|
CcMm27 5030300005 OIL SEAL - 35X62X10 CM116 5050107109 SCREW - M 10X25 TEF - FL/ZIGR 8.8
CMm28 4030108049 GEARBOX COVER GASKET MEC 9-11-13500 CM117 5050107108 SCREW - M 8X25 TEF - FL/ZIGR 8.8
CM29 5060605005 BLACK CAP - D 1"1/2 GAS CM121 4060505039 OIL LEVEL INDICATOR MEC 9000-11000-13500
CM30 5060105004 OIL LEVEL PLUG - D 3/8" GAS CM127 5050903003 PLUG - D 1/8" DIN 906
CM32 5050300002 SELF-LOCKING NUT - M 27X2X16 CM128 5050903004 PLUG - M 10X1T WITH AIR RELEASING
CM33/M10 4020607059 PINION MEC 9-11-13500/M Z23-M2,5 cM122 6010201045 REBUILD KIT - MEC 9000 LONG LIFE
CM33/MA 4020607057 PINION MEC 9-11-13500/MA Z33-M2,5 CME122 6010201046 REBUILD KIT - MEC 11000 LONG LIFE
CM34 5050207032 WASHER - D 10X28X4 - DIN 6340 CMEC122 6010201047 REBUILD KIT - MEC 13500 LONG LIFE

NZ 0800464393 | nevadagroup.co.nz



